

# Joseph P. Calderone, Jr., MD, an Ophthalmologist with Better Vision New Jersey

Get to know Ophthalmologist Dr. Joseph P. Calderone, Jr., who serves patients in Cranford, New Jersey.







**New York City, New York Apr 18, 2023 (**Issuewire.com) - Dr. Calderone, Jr. is an experienced ophthalmologist, a board-certified cataract surgeon specializing in premium intraocular lenses and laser cataract surgery (certified in both Catalys & LenSx femtosecond cataract laser systems), a LASIK surgeon specializing in no-blade surgery, and a foremost expert in the treatment of the dry eye.

As the Medical & Surgical Director of Better Vision New Jersey (formerly Cranford Ophthalmology), he has been dedicated to providing the best possible preventative care to help patients maintain long-term eye health since 1987.

In a building named after Dr. Calderone's father, Better Vision New Jersey is a dynamic, state-of-the-art ophthalmic practice that provides patients with the highest quality of eye care possible. It is fully equipped with the latest ophthalmological equipment and was the first office in New Jersey to offer the revolutionary Lipiflow Thermal Pulsation System.

The physicians at Better Vision New Jersey are pioneering leaders in ophthalmology and are proud to provide the best possible eye care for patients of all ages. They are always excited to expand their family, and strive to build strong, lasting relationships with each and every one of their patients. Their mission is to provide world-class eye care in a patient-friendly, comfortable environment.

With a broad educational background, Dr. Calderone, Jr. graduated with his Bachelor of Arts degree in Chemistry from the College of the Holy Cross. He then went on to earn his medical degree from Rutgers New Jersey Medical School in 1982, after which he performed his internship at Albany Medical Center and his residency in ophthalmology at New York Medical College in 1983 and 1987, respectively.

With over 30 years of excellence in eye care, the doctor is board-certified in ophthalmology by the American Board of Ophthalmology (ABO). The ABO is an independent, non-profit organization responsible for certifying ophthalmologists in the United States of America.

Among his other roles, Dr. Calderone, Jr. is a Clinical Instructor at Rutgers New Jersey Medical School, a Clinical Assistant Professor at Seton Hall University School of Graduate Medical Education, the Medical Director of Somerset Eye Institute (on the Board of Directors since 1995), an attending physician at Overlook Hospital and Robert Wood Johnson University Hospital Rahway (former chairman of ophthalmology), and on adjunct staff at Trinitas Hospital.

In affiliation with many professional societies, he is a Fellow of the American College of Surgeons, a Fellow of the American Academy of Ophthalmology, as well as a member of both the New Jersey Academy of Ophthalmology and the American Society of Cataract and Refractive Surgery.

Ophthalmology is a branch of medicine and surgery, which deals with the diagnosis and treatment of eye disorders. Ophthalmologists are experts in the diseases, functions, and anatomy of the eye. Ophthalmologists are also surgeons. They repair traumatic injuries to the eye and may perform cataract, glaucoma, and corneal surgery.

#### Learn More about Dr. Joseph P. Calderone, Jr.:

Through his findatopdoc profile, <u>https://www.findatopdoc.com/doctor/681760-Joseph-Calderone-Ophthalmologist</u>, or through Better Vision New Jersey, <u>https://bettervisionnj.com/about-us/our-</u>

#### physician/dr-joseph-p-calderone/

## About FindaTopDoc.com

FindaTopDoc is a digital health information company that helps connect patients with local physicians and specialists who accept your insurance. Our goal is to help guide you on your journey toward optimal health by providing you with the know-how to make informed decisions for you and your family.

### **Media Contact**

Your Health Contact

clientservice@yourhealthcontact.com

Source : Joseph P. Calderone, Jr., MD

See on IssueWire